Di
me
ns
ion
s
Pe
rfo
r-

ht
Manufacturer Linde Linde
1.1 Model Designation (ITA Class) ECR60 ECR80
1.2 Load Capacity lb (kg) 6,000 (2,721) 8,000 (3,628)
1.3 Load Center Lc in (mm) Varies Varies
1.4 Power Unit Electric, Diesel, LP, CNG Electric Electric
1.5 Operator Position, Walkie, Rider/Stand, Rider/Sitdown Stand-up Rider Stand-up Rider
1.6 Tire Type F/M/R, R=Rubber, P=Poly P/P/P P/P/P
1.7 Wheels Front/Middle/Rear (x = driven) 1 x /2/2 1 x /2/2
1.8 Steering, Power/Manual Manual Manual
2.1 Total Length, (96 in. Fork Length) l4 in (mm) 149.4 (3,794) 149.4 (3,794)
2.2 Overall Width w in (mm) 33.5 (851) 33.5 (851)
2.3 Outside Fork Spread, (96 in. Extended Tip) w2 in (mm) 23/28 (584/711) 23/28 (584/711)
2.4 Overall Truck Height h6 in (mm) 56.5 (1,435) 56.5 (1,435)
2.5 Turning Radius Raised, (96 in. Extended Tip) TR in (mm) 110.6 (2,808) 110.6 (2,808)
2.6 Turning Radius Lowered, (96 in. Extended Tip) TR in (mm) 114.5 (2,908) 114.5 (2,908)
2.7 Fork Lift H in (mm) 6 (152) 6 (152)
2.8 Fork Lowered Height, Tip/Battery Box s in (mm) 3.25 (83) 3.25 (83)
2.9 Fork Width, (Standard/Extended Tip) w3 in (mm) 10 (254) 10 (254)
2.10 Fork Length l3 in (mm) 96 (2,438) 96 (2,438)
2.11 Head Length, front to fork face in (mm) 53.4 (1,357) 53.4 (1,357)
2.12 Skirt or Bumper Height H8 in (mm) 11.5 (293) 11.5 (293)
2.13 Skirt or Bumper Clearance H9 in (mm) 2.6 (65) 2.6 (65)
3.1 Platform Depth in (mm) 16 (406) 16 (406)
3.2 Platform Width in (mm) 33.5 (851) 33.5 (851)
3.3 Platform Height, Lowered in (mm) 9.4 (238) 9.4 (238)
3.4 Platform Height, Raised in (mm) 9.4 (238) 9.4 (238)
4.1 Travel Speed, With/Without Load mph (kmh) 5.5/7.3 (8.8/11.7) 5.0/7.3 (8.0/11.7)
4.2 Gradeability, With Load % 10 5
5.1 Weight, Without Battery lb (kg) 1,800 (816) 1,800 (816)
5.2 Weight, With Min. Battery lb (kg) 2,650 (1,202) 2,650 (1,202)
6.1 Tire Size, Drive (Front) in (mm) 12 x 4 12 x 4
6.2 Tire Size, Total Number/Load (Rear) in (mm) 2 / 3.25 x 6.4 2 / 3.25 x 6.4
6.3 Tire Size, Total Number/Caster in (mm) 2 / 3.0 x 5.0 2 / 3.0 x 5.0
6.4 Wheel Base Raised, (96 in. Extended Tip) WB in (mm) 102.9 (2,614) 102.9 (2,614)
6.5 Wheel Base Lowered, (96 in. Extended Tip) WB in (mm) 105.7 (2,686) 105.7 (2,686)
6.6 Brake System, Type Hydraulic Hydraulic
7.1 Battery Compartment, w1 x l in 13.5 x 32.75 13.5 x 32.75
7.2 Voltage V 24 24
7.3 Amp Hours, Recommended Ah 450 450
7.4 Battery Weight, Minimum lb 850 (385) 850 (385)
7.5 Drive Motor Size, Diameter in 6.63 (168) 6.63 (168)
7.6 Pump Motor Size, Diameter in 4.3 (109) 4.3 (109)
7.7 Travel Control, Standard GE SEM GE SEM
7.8 Gear Ratio 18:1 18:1
Manufacturer’s Data and Design Characteristics
January 2002
ANSI CLASSIFICATION:
Standard truck meets all applicable mandatory requirements of ANSI/ASME B56.1-1993 standards
for powered industrial trucks. NOTE: Performance data may vary due to motor and system